P.02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)			et No.: 66373-026
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark
Tab settings 🔶 🍝 🗶 🔍 👻		v v	. .
To the Director of the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached	i original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	receiving party(jes):
Hyuk-Joon KWON			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Name: KIRYUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.	
		Address: 219-6, Gasan-D	ong, Kumchum-Ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			·····
🖾 Assignment 🗀 M	erger		· · · · · · · · ·
- ···	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	hange of Name	City: Seoul	_ State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Korea	ZIP: <u>153-023</u>
Execution Date: October 21, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(· · ·		s) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
10/979,832 November	3, 2004		
	Additional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:		☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		vv	ions and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca		vv	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505		 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excession 	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca		6. Total number of applicati7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505		 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excent credited or debited to a credited or credite	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W.		 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excent credited or debited to a credited or credite	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West		 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excent credited or debited to the chain of the	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West	spondence	 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the chain and the construction of the constr	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West	spondence	 6. Total number of applicati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the chain and the construction of the constr	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West City: Washington State/Pr	spondence ov.; DC 005 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the chain of the construction of the chain of the construction of the co	ss or insufficiency should be be deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West	spondence ov.; DC 005 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the chain of the construction of the chain of the construction of the co	\$ 40.00 ses or insufficiency should be b deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West	spondence ov.; DC 005 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the chain of t	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be b deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy November 17, 2004
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West	spondence	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the chain of the construction of the chain of the chain of the construct of the chain of the construct and the construct of the co	\$ 40.00 ses or insufficiency should be b deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Deluca Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1300 "I" Street, N.W. Suite 300, West	spondence	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to the character of the construction of the character of the construct of the c	\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be be deposit account rged to deposit account rged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy November 17, 2004

REEL: 015388 FRAME: 0846

JOINT

Atty. Dkt.

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, <u>Hyuk-Joon KWON</u>, residing at Royal Palace D-2101 #281-1 JeongJa-Dong, Bundang-Gu, KyungKi-Do, 463-010, Korea, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>Wireless remote controller using time division protocol and</u> <u>satellite radio receiver including the same</u>, and executed by us on _______ Serial No. 10/979832, filed 11/3/04

AND WHEREAS <u>KIRYUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.</u> of <u>219-6</u>, <u>Gasan-Dong</u>, <u>Kumchun-Ku</u>, <u>Seoul 153-023</u>, <u>Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>KIRYUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>KIRYUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD</u>. its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference

PATENT REEL: 015388 FRAME: 0847

JOINT

Atty. Dkt. 66373-024-2

Which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

21-10-2004 Day / Mumth/ Geor Date:

Inventor: Hyuk-Joon KWON

RECORDED: 11/17/2004